

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24285/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2007 in WP No. 18179/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEBASTIAN MATHEW & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLN. FOR INTERVENTION) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No. 3 - application for intervention be listed before the
concerned court at the time of hearing of Special Leave Petition.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master